
Jackson County Missouri

Legislation Text

Jackson County Courthouse
415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri
64106

(816)881-3242

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Third Addendum extending a term
and supply contract with Thyssen Dover of Lenexa, KS, for the furnishing of elevator maintenance
and service for use by the Facilities Management Department extending the term of said contract for
an additional one-year term, at an estimated cost to the County of $80,000.00.

RESOLUTION # 13045, January 24, 2000

INTRODUCED BY Ronald E. Finley, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 12022, dated January 26, 1998, the Legislature approved a term and
supply contract with Thyssen Dover of Lenexa, KS, for the furnishing of elevator maintenance and
service for use by the Facilities Management Department; and,

WHEREAS, by First Addendum to Agreement dated January 1, 1999, and Second Addendum to
Agreement dated September 17, 1999, the terms of said contract were extended; and,

WHEREAS, the County desires to further extend said contract by extending the date of the contract
at an additional cost to the County; and,

WHEREAS, the attached Third Addendum to Agreement provides a suitable mechanism by which to
effect this extension; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive
is hereby authorized to enter into the attached Third Addendum to Agreement, a copy of which is
incorporated herein by reference; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance be, and hereby is, authorized to make all
payments, including final payment on this Agreement to the extent sufficient appropriations to the
using spending agency are included in the current Jackson County budget.

Effective Date:  This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

File #: 13045, Version: 0

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 10/13/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 13045, Version: 0

___________________________ ___________________________________
County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution # 13045 of  January 24, 2000 was duly
passed on __________January 24___________, 2000 by the Jackson County Legislature.  The
votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas ________8_________ Nays _______0_______

Abstaining ______0_______ Absent ______1_______

______________________ _____________________________________
Date Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature

This award is made on a need basis and does not obligate Jackson County to pay any specific
amount.  The availability of funds for specific purchases will, of necessity, be determined as each
using agency places its order.

_______________________ __________________________________
Date Director of the Department

of Finance

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 10/13/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

